## NOTICE: Charter Township of Union, Isabella County, Michigan ORDINANCE # 2012-03 Lincoln Road Bridge Parking Permit Ordinance

SUMMARY: An Ordinance enacted pursuant to MCL 42.15, MCL 42.16 and MCL 41.181 to allow parking by permit only along Lincoln Road and along dead end streets connecting with Lincoln Road, within 200 feet of the center line of Lincoln Road, between Remus and Broomfield Roads.

Section 1: Title.

Section 2: Parking by Permit. Section 3: Violations and Fines

Section 4: Severability.

Section 5: Repeal of Conflicting Provisions and Effective Date.

Section 6: Conditions Subsequent. (Sunset)

This proposed Ordinance for the Charter Township of Union will be presented for adoption by the Union Township Board of Trustees, at a regular meeting on June 27, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. at the Union Township Hall, 2010 S. Lincoln Rd., Mount Pleasant, Michigan. Comments concerning this Ordinance may be made in writing or in person to the Township Board at this address. A true copy of this Ordinance may be obtained or inspected on the township's website, <a href="http://www.uniontownshipmi.com/BoardsandCommissions/PublicNotices.aspx">http://www.uniontownshipmi.com/BoardsandCommissions/PublicNotices.aspx</a>
Peter Gallinat, Township Clerk

John F Barker, Supervisor

Morning Sun: Please publish in a display ad in 8 pt. type, on June 21

Please send one affidavit of publication.